European Marine Board

Muñiz Piniella Angel

European Marine Board, InnovOcean site, Wandelaarkaai 7, 8400 Oostende Belgium E-mail: amuniz@marineboard.eu

Established in 1995 to enhance cooperation between marine science organizations, the European Marine Board (EMB) is Europe's foremost marine science-policy think tank. The EMB provides a platform to advance marine research and to bridge the gap between science and policy by connecting major national marine/oceanographic research performing institutes, funding agencies and networks of universities. In 2018, the EMB represents 33 members from 19 countries.

Adopting a strategic role, the European Marine Board provides essential components for transferring knowledge for leadership in marine research in Europe. Through this extensive Pan-European network, the EMB identifies emerging scientific and societal challenges and articulates the research and capacities needed to address them. EMB policy advice is presented in a series of high quality publications which are communicated to, and used by, the European Commission, national science agencies and funding bodies in order to promote the establishment of the European Marine Research Area. The EMB draws upon its extensive scientific network to identify the best experts to participate in its Working Groups and employs rigorous science-policy processes in preparing its publications. EMB publications are peer-reviewed by leading global experts.

More information at http://www.marineboard.eu

Keywords: marine science; science-policy; strategic